	Express Mail No. EV326325912US
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
2004 MAR 25 AM ID 12	Attorney Docket Number 9434-
Elizabethe 102/07	003-999
2004 MAR 25 AM 10: 15 102707 FINANCE SECTION Mail Stop Assignment Re P.O. Box 1 All 10: 15 All 10: 15 All 10: 15 All 10: 15 All 202707 FINANCE SECTION Mail Stop Assignment Re P.O. Box 1 All 202707 All 202707 Mail Stop Assignment Re P.O. Box 1 All 202707 All 202707	
Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
M.L.I.S. Projects Ltd.	Name: <u>UC Technologies & Engineering Ltd.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No	Address: Belgrad rkp. 27. 4/6, 1056 Budapest
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): <u>HUNGARY</u>
Other	
Execution Date: December 31, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	a date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,045,254</u>
Additional numbers attached	d? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: /
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:
	503013
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. Brian M. Rothery By: Howard I. Shin (Reg. # 47,082) 35,340	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date
Mail dagunganta ta ba nagandad with naga	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with requ Mail Stop Assignment Rec Director of the United States Pate P.O. Box 14 Alexandria, VA 22 FC:8021 40.00 DA	cordation Services nt and Trademark Office 150
	NYJD: 1516000.1

1 1 1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

M.L.I.S. PROJECTS LTD.

with its principal office located at: Sderot Hagalim Street 18, Herzliya 46725, Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

UC TECHNOLOGIES & ENGINEERING LTD.

with its principal office located at: Belgrad rkp. 27. 4/6, 1056 Budapest, Hungary

(hereinafter called: the "assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, for the invention entitled:

CONTAINER HAVING TWO OR MORE COMPARTMENTS

described and claimed in the following Patent Registration:

US Patent Registration No. <u>6,045,254</u>;

and in and to said Patent Registration, and all divisions and continuations thereof and additions thereto, including the right to apply and obtain Designs or Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent and Registered Designs which may be granted thereon;

together with the right to sue for infringement thereof, both past and present.

Signed and sealed this 31 day of December 2003.

Assignor

By: IGAL SHARON Title: DIRECTOR

Signature: Name: Devora Gador, Adv.

Witness to signature of Assignor

	P.D.
~	Assignee
By	: IGAL SHARON/ /
Tit	le: DIRECTOR / /
a .	$ / \sim$
Signature:	
Nan:e:	Arie Lamay, Adv.

Witness to signature of Assignee

RECORDED: 03/25/2004